Issue Date: 2018-07-27 Page 1 of 15 Report Reference # E300305-A6002-UL
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQJQ2, QQJQ8 (Power Supplies for Use in Audio/Video, Information

Issue Date: 2018-07-27 Page 3 of 15 Report Reference # E300305-A6002-UL
Model Differences
Model nomenclature
GB30SXXXXX,
GB30 (1) S (2) XX (3) X (4) XX (5)
(1). Family Related Designs
(2)  Model Configuration: A to Z (Standard)
(3) Output Voltage: 05, 07, 09, 12, 15, 18, 24, 48
(4) Standard Input Connector Options: Can be K or C or P or V for input type.
Photographs for each plug-type configuration
K (Class I = Connecter type)
C (Class II= Connecter type)
P : (Class I = Pin type)
V: (Class II = Pin type)
(5) Model Configuration: Number : 00 thru 99
GB40SXXXXX
GB40 (1) S (2) XX (3) X (4) XX (5)
(1) Family Related Designs
(2) Model Configuration: A to Z (Standard)
(3) Output Voltage: 05, 09, 12, 15, 18, 24, 48
(4) Standard Input Connector Options: Can be K or C or P or V for input type.
Photographs for each plug-type configuration
K: (Class I = Connecter type)
C (Class II= Connecter type)
P : (Class I = Pin type)
V: (Class II = Pin type)
(5) Model Configuration: Number : 00 thru 99
Test Item Particulars
Classification of use by: Ordinary Person
Supply Connection: AC Mains
Supply % Tolerance: +10%/-10%
Supply Connection – Type: pluggable equipment type A -
 mating connector
Considered current rating of protective device as part
of building or equipment installation:
20  A;
Installation location: building
Equipment mobility: for building-in
Over voltage category (OVC): OVC II
Issue Date: 2018-07-27 Page 4 of 15 Report Reference # E300305-A6002-UL
Class of equipment: Class II with functional earthing
Access Location: N/A
Pollution degree (PD): PD 2
Manufacturer’s specified maximum operating ambient: 55 °C
IP protection class: IPX0
Power Systems: TN
Altitude during operation (m): 2000 m or less